PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5442794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES W. BROWN	03/25/2019
PHILLIP KNOWLES	03/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	5000 W. I-40 SERVICE ROAD	
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16233919
PCT Number:	US1867694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)429-3555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-5381

Email: ipusmail@nge.com, jphu@nge.com, twilliams@nge.com

NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28801.8048 AND 8045		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS E. WILLIAMS		
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (signed) (28801.8048 20US2) and (28801.8045 (20WO1))#page1.tif source=Assignment (signed) (28801.8048 20US2) and (28801.8045 (20WO1))#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048711 FRAME: 0317 505396000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned James W. Brown and Phillip Knowles ("Assignors") are inventors of the invention entitled: FILTER RACK FOR BLOWER COIL UNITS (the "Invention") for which patent applications were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or with the U.S. Receiving Office under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, namely U.S. Nonprovisional Application No. 16/233,919 filed on December 27, 2018 and International Application No. PCT/US2018/067694 filed on December 27, 2018 (the "Subject Applications"); and

WHEREAS, International Environmental Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, having its principal place of business at 5000 W. I-40 Service Road, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73128, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to

- (1) the Invention together with all improvements thereon,
- (2) the Subject Applications and all U.S. and foreign applications related thereto or arising therefrom, including all applications claiming the benefit thereof or priority thereto, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and substitutions of or for all such patent applications, and
- (3) all Letters Patent, Registered Designs and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted on any of the foregoing applications in the U.S. and all other countries, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Designs and Utility Model Registrations to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned.

Assignors agree that they will, at Assignee's expense, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, provide any information, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in the application, procurement, and enforcement of the aforesaid Letters Patent, Registered Designs and Utility Model Registrations in all countries, and to perfect title thereof in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignors covenant that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

[Signatures begin on the next page]

Page 1 of 2

Signature	Date Signed
<u>Qwaeca</u>	3/25/19
Name: James W. Brown	
Address: 2700 NW 234th Street Edmond, OK 73025	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of: <u>OKLAHOMA</u>)	
County of: <u>()</u> <u>klahoma</u>)	SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25	day of MAYECH, 2019.
Notary Public: # 0600863	My Commission Expires: <u>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>
<u>Signature</u>	Date Signed
Name: Phillip Knowles	<u>07/18/19</u>
Address: 531 North Davis Avenue Oklahoma City, OK 73127	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	
State of: ()KUAHOMA)	Manufacture of the second of t
State of: $OKCAHOMA$) County of: $OKCAHOMA$	SS. (***********************************
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8	lay of <u>IVARCH</u> , 2019.
Notary Public:	My Commission Expires: <u>() 8/31/20</u> 22
28808698.2	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048711 FRAME: 0319